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Sanction Target 

on 20 Nov

Sanctions 20 Nov 

to 10  dec.
Abhiyan % Remaining

1 AMRAVATI 101807 69235 34079 136 0.4 32572

2 YAVATMAL 61808 36713 23179 -1994 -8.6 25095

3 JALGAON 78956 55997 24485 566 2.3 22959

4 NANDED 67090 45118 22076 24 0.1 21972

5 NASHIK 88623 68568 20217 7 0.0 20055

6 NANDURBAR 119131 99923 19624 43 0.2 19208

7 AHMEDNAGAR 61102 41926 19304 21 0.1 19176

8 BULDHANA 40795 23916 16927 1 0.0 16879

9 DHULE 62072 46459 15615 2 0.0 15613

10 SOLAPUR 51653 36504 15276 47 0.3 15149

11 CHANDRAPUR 41737 28953 12843 43 0.3 12784

12 BEED 31023 18447 12867 79 0.6 12576

13 AURANGABAD 34520 22067 12478 -18 -0.1 12453

14 NAGPUR 42120 29884 11075 -1305 -11.8 12236

15 AKOLA 50233 38634 11828 54 0.5 11599

16 JALNA 23053 11676 11424 19 0.2 11377

17 BHANDARA 62520 51959 10732 -56 -0.5 10561

18 GONDIA 92715 82335 10380 0 0.0 10380

19 WASHIM 19281 9082 10260 18 0.2 10199

20 LATUR 18639 9254 9437 -27 -0.3 9385

21 PALGHAR 34010 25650 8360 0 0.0 8360

22 GADCHIROLI 29638 21829 7999 -9 -0.1 7809

23 PARBHANI 14248 6763 7513 -2 0.0 7485

24 HINGOLI 16799 9542 7315 24 0.3 7257

25 PUNE 22334 15301 7052 11 0.2 7033

26 WARDHA 19976 13131 6847 1 0.0 6845

27 SANGLI 22835 16005 6852 4 0.1 6830

28 OSMANABAD 11784 5328 6460 1 0.0 6456

29 KOLHAPUR 18334 12982 5450 -19 -0.3 5352

30 SATARA 16089 11059 5103 0 0.0 5030

31 THANE 9347 6708 2639 0 0.0 2639

32 RATNAGIRI 8119 5964 2173 -8 -0.4 2155

33 RAIGAD 9492 7845 1754 100 5.7 1647

34 SINDHUDURG 4530 3694 879 26 3.0 836

Total 1386413 988451 400502 1227 0.3 397962

महाआवास अभियान 2.0 मंजूरी - (PWL+Awaas Plus)

Sr. No. District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas+)

Sanctions 

10.12.2021

PMAYG_ ABHIYAN



Target on 20 

Nov 2021

Completion 20 Nov 

2021 to 10 Dec. 2021
% Remaining

1 NANDURBAR 99923 75017 25171 308 1.2 24906

2 BHANDARA 51959 32001 21102 1088 5.2 19958

3 NANDED 45118 26779 18432 117 0.6 18339

4 AMRAVATI 69235 51707 17777 385 2.2 17528

5 JALGAON 55997 39034 16600 203 1.2 16963

6 GONDIA 82335 69900 13077 642 4.9 12435

7 SOLAPUR 36504 25099 11585 227 2.0 11405

8 NASHIK 68568 57658 11185 282 2.5 10910

9 YAVATMAL 36713 25879 12930 102 0.8 10834

10 AKOLA 38634 28535 10151 106 1.0 10099

11 AHMEDNAGAR 41926 32571 9612 278 2.9 9355

12 DHULE 46459 38242 8335 120 1.4 8217

13 CHANDRAPUR 28953 21843 7114 47 0.7 7110

14 NAGPUR 29884 23176 8223 210 2.6 6708

15 BEED 18447 12091 6356 79 1.2 6356

16 GADCHIROLI 21829 15676 6210 48 0.8 6153

17 AURANGABAD 22067 15918 6224 57 0.9 6149

18 BULDHANA 23916 17843 6218 146 2.3 6073

19 SANGLI 16005 10640 5428 67 1.2 5365

20 PUNE 15301 10643 4713 66 1.4 4658

21 JALNA 11676 8369 3350 62 1.9 3307

22 SATARA 11059 8064 3041 46 1.5 2995

23 WASHIM 9082 6248 2875 59 2.1 2834

24 KOLHAPUR 12982 10247 2784 30 1.1 2735

25 WARDHA 13131 10551 2654 75 2.8 2580

26 PALGHAR 25650 23546 2105 1 0.0 2104

27 LATUR 9254 7160 2156 35 1.6 2094

28 PARBHANI 6763 5226 1546 7 0.5 1537

29 HINGOLI 9542 8030 1643 155 9.4 1512

30 OSMANABAD 5328 4048 1285 6 0.5 1280

31 RAIGAD 7845 7071 685 11 1.6 774

32 RATNAGIRI 5964 5407 576 11 1.9 557

33 THANE 6708 6228 483 3 0.6 480

34 SINDHUDURG 3694 3276 394 2 0.5 418

Total 988451 743723 252020 5081 2.0 244728

महाआवास अभियान 2.0 घरकूल पूर्ण

Sr No District Sanction
Completion 

10.12.2021

ABHIYAN



Sanction Target 

on 20 Nov

Sanction 20 Nov 

2021 to 10  dec. 

2021

Abhiyan 

%
Remaining

1 CHANDRAPUR 25562 21863 3783 84 2.2 3699

2 NANDURBAR 13581 9885 3697 1 0.0 3696

3 NANDED 18260 15741 2649 130 4.9 2519

4 GADCHIROLI 13305 11443 2168 306 14.1 1862

5 PALGHAR 8133 6344 1789 0 0.0 1789

6 DHULE 13841 12319 1522 0 0.0 1522

7 NASHIK 20372 18961 1413 2 0.1 1411

8 BEED 16485 15102 1638 255 15.6 1383

9 BHANDARA 15736 14846 890 0 0.0 890

10 JALGAON 18210 17342 716 1 0.1 868

11 GONDIA 10351 9565 782 -4 -0.5 786

12 AMRAVATI 15147 14367 781 1 0.1 780

13 AKOLA 14458 13691 779 12 1.5 767

14 YAVATMAL 20141 19385 1008 252 25.0 756

15 HINGOLI 10195 9453 776 34 4.4 742

16 NAGPUR 9927 9258 669 0 0.0 669

17 THANE 4068 3490 578 0 0.0 578

18 PUNE 10938 10386 603 51 8.5 552

19 LATUR 20102 19598 621 117 18.8 504

20 JALNA 9609 9183 614 188 30.6 426

21 AURANGABAD 17952 17530 424 2 0.5 422

22 AHMEDNAGAR 28964 28550 414 0 0.0 414

23 WASHIM 8031 7712 319 0 0.0 319

24 SOLAPUR 15517 15284 234 1 0.4 233

25 BULDHANA 12418 12189 229 0 0.0 229

26 WARDHA 8510 8310 200 0 0.0 200

27 OSMANABAD 15354 15193 162 1 0.6 161

28 PARBHANI 14649 14546 135 32 23.7 103

29 SATARA 9599 9545 54 0 0.0 54

30 SANGLI 7082 7038 44 0 0.0 44

31 RATNAGIRI 5923 5881 60 18 30.0 42

32 RAIGAD 4377 4359 563 545 96.8 18

33 KOLHAPUR 10860 10843 17 0 0.0 17

34 SINDHUDURG 1852 1845 7 0 0.0 7

Total 449509 421047 30338 2033 6.7 28462

महाआवास अभियान 2.0 मंजूरी ( राज्य पुरसृ्कत ग्रामीर् आवास योजना)

Sr. 

No.
District Target 

Sanctions 

10.12.2021

ABHIYAN



Target on 20 

Nov

Completion 20 

Nov  2021 to 10 

Dec. 2021

% Remaining

1 CHANDRAPUR 21863 12660 9217 98 1.1 9203

2 OSMANABAD 15193 6234 9057 99 1.1 8959

3 NANDED 15741 8235 7436 60 0.8 7506

4 AURANGABAD 17530 10395 7281 148 2.0 7135

5 LATUR 19598 12706 6857 82 1.2 6892

6 BEED 15102 8340 6581 74 1.1 6762

7 AHMEDNAGAR 28550 22157 6503 110 1.7 6393

8 YAVATMAL 19385 13470 5729 66 1.2 5915

9 NASHIK 18961 13859 5278 178 3.4 5102

10 BHANDARA 14846 9870 5235 259 4.9 4976

11 JALGAON 17342 12515 4888 62 1.3 4827

12 JALNA 9183 4526 4533 64 1.4 4657

13 AKOLA 13691 9150 4573 44 1.0 4541

14 GADCHIROLI 11443 7428 3771 62 1.6 4015

15 PARBHANI 14546 10986 3577 49 1.4 3560

16 AMRAVATI 14367 10976 3474 84 2.4 3391

17 WASHIM 7712 4750 3003 41 1.4 2962

18 BULDHANA 12189 9277 2973 61 2.1 2912

19 PUNE 10386 7674 2707 46 1.7 2712

20 SOLAPUR 15284 12587 2730 34 1.2 2697

21 NANDURBAR 9885 7562 2358 36 1.5 2323

22 DHULE 12319 10259 2083 23 1.1 2060

23 SANGLI 7038 5025 2026 13 0.6 2013

24 GONDIA 9565 7751 1874 56 3.0 1814

25 WARDHA 8310 6539 1821 50 2.7 1771

26 KOLHAPUR 10843 9090 1757 4 0.2 1753

27 SATARA 9545 7796 1787 38 2.1 1749

28 HINGOLI 9453 7712 1808 101 5.6 1741

29 NAGPUR 9258 7796 1509 47 3.1 1462

30 PALGHAR 6344 5238 1109 3 0.3 1106

31 RAIGAD 4359 3474 353 13 3.7 885

32 RATNAGIRI 5881 5252 627 16 2.6 629

33 THANE 3490 3213 280 3 1.1 277

34 SINDHUDURG 1845 1665 184 4 2.2 180

Total 421047 296167 124979 2128 1.7 124880

महाआवास अभियान 2.0 घरकूल पूर्ण (राज्य पुरसृ्कत ग्रामीर् आवास योजना) 

Sr. 

No.
District Sanction

Completion 

10.12.2021

ABHIYAN


